14137112 B: 11436 P: 3944 Total Pages: 4
08/04/2023 08:14 AM By: avice Fees: \$40.00
Rashelle Hobbs, Recorder, Salt Lake County, Utah
Return To: COMCAST CABLE - MOUNTAIN WEST REGION

8000 E. ILIFF AVEDENVER, CO 80231

GRANT OF EASEMENT

This Grant of Easement (this "Easement") dated 6/1/2023, is made by and between Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, with an address of 8000 E. Iliff Avenue, Denver, CO 80231, its successors and assigns, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" and 1500 Temple 4, LLC, with an address of 1603 Orrington Ave Suite 450, Evanston, IL 60201, its successors and assigns, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor."

The Grantor and the Grantee are parties to an Xfinity Communities Service Agreement dated 6/1/2023 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantee provides certain services described in the Agreement to the Property described below.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the Grantor(s), owner(s) of the property described below, hereby grant(s) to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, a non-exclusive easement in gross and right-of-way to construct, use, maintain, operate, alter, add to, repair, replace, reconstruct, inspect and remove at any time and from time to time a broadband communications system (hereinafter referred to as the "Distribution System") consisting of wires, underground conduits, cables, pedestals, vaults, and including but not limited to above ground enclosures, markers and concrete pads or other appurtenant fixtures and equipment necessary or useful for distributing broadband services and other like communications, in, on, over, under, across and along that certain real property (the "Property") located at 1490 W. North Temple Street, Salt Lake City in County, UT, described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (See Attached)

The Grantor(s) agree(s) for itself and its heirs and assigns that the Distribution System on the Property shall be and remain the personal property of the Grantee and may not be altered, obstructed or removed without the express written consent of the Grantee. The Grantee, and its contractors, agents and employees, shall have the right to trim or cut trees and/or roots which may endanger or interfere with said Distribution System and shall have free access to said Distribution System and every part thereof, at all times for the purpose of exercising the rights herein granted; provided, however, that in making any excavation on the Property, the Grantee shall make the same in such manner as will cause the least injury to the surface of the ground around such excavation, and shall replace the earth so removed by it and restore the area to as near the same condition as it was prior to such excavation as is practical. This Easement shall run with the land for so long as the Grantee, its successors or assigns provides broadband service to the Property.

[signatures appear on following pages]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Easement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

	GRANTOR
WITNESS/ATTEST:	1500 Temple 4, LLC By: 1500 Temple 4 Manager, LLC, a Utah limited liability company Its managing member
Cauth Steele Name: Carolyn Steele	Name: David B. Brint Title: Authorized Signatory
	GRANTEE
WITNESS/ATTEST:	Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC David Salayar
·	ED8BBDF017D84A5 Βγ:
Name:	Name: David Salazar Title: VP - Sales and Marketing
	ווווס ארב אם באחוויום אוווים אוווים אווים

STATE OF MISSCULL	
COUNTY OF $\frac{10015}{10015}$) ss.	
Brint, the Authorized Signatory of 1500 Temple 4, LLC,	ne this day of 2023 by David B. on behalf of said entity. He/she is personally known to me ntification) as identification and did/did not take an oath.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires: $3-36-2627$	(Print Name)
STATE OF)	CAROLYN L. STEELE Notary Public - Notary Seal St Louis County - State of Missouri Commission Number 15634369 My Commission Expires Mar 30, 2027
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	ne this day of, 20 by David e Communications Management, LLC, on behalf of said ented (type of identification) as
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public (Print Name)
My Commission expires:	



File Number: 106920-TTF

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Beginning at the intersection on the West line of 1460 West Street and the North line of North Temple Street, said point being South 89°58'38" West 11.50 feet from the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, AGRICULTURAL PARK PLAT "B", as recorded and on file in the Salt Lake County Recorder's office, said point of beginning also being North 00°01'56" West 66.00 feet along the monument line in 1460 West Street and South 89°58'38" West 28.00 feet from an existing Salt Lake City Survey monument in the intersection of 1460 West Street and North Temple Street, the basis of bearing for the survey being North 00°01'56" West between the said monument in 1460 West Street and North Temple Street and a P.I. monument in 1460 West Street to the North and running thence South 89°58'58" West 264.32 (263.50 deed) feet along the North line of North Temple Street to the East line of Cornell Street; thence North 00°01'56" West 343.44 feet along the East line of Cornell Street; thence North 89°58'38" East 264.32 (263.50 deed) feet to the West line of 1460 West Street; thence South 00°01'56" East 343.44 feet along the West line of 1460 West Street to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Two (2) parcels of land conveyed to the Utah Transit Authority in that certain Warranty Deed recorded June 4, 2010 as Entry No. 1096436 in Book 9830 at Page 8228 of official records, being part of an entire tract of property, situate in the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 34, Township 1 North, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, incident to the construction of the "Airport Light Rail Transit Project", a Utah Transit Authority project, known as "ALRT", and described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Northerly right of way line of North Temple Street and the Westerly right of way line of 1460 West Street, which point is 11.50 feet South 89°58'38" West from the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, of the Agricultural Park Plat 'B' Subdivision and running thence South 89°58'38" West 87.75 feet along the Southerly boundary line of said entire tract and the Northerly right of way line of North Temple Street; thence North 87°05'57" East 49.82 feet; thence North 10.15 feet; thence East 37.98 feet; thence South 00°01'56" East 12.64 feet along the Easterly boundary line of said entire tract and the Westerly right of way line of 1460 West Street to the point of beginning.

and

Beginning at the intersection of the Northerly right of way line of North Temple Street and the Easterly right of way line of Cornell Street, said point being the Southwest corner of Lot 11, Block 1, of the Agricultural Park Plat B Subdivision and running thence North 00°01'56" West 4.88 feet along the Westerly boundary line of said entire tract; thence South 49°32'39" East 7.51 feet; thence South 89°58'38" West 5.71 feet along the Southerly boundary line of said entire tract and the Northerly right of way line of North Temple Street to the point of beginning.

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance issued by Old Republic National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions.

ORT Form 4690 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance (8-1-16) – Exhibit A

Page 7 of 7